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PD1

PD2

PD3

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

Koala Kare grey horizontal
wall mounted baby changing
station.

C-03 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Talia freestanding wash
hand basin with Anti Vandal
Basin waste as per Sanware
Schedule.

430

1420

1930

19
30
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Units 3
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Units 3
424500 900
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Koala Kare grey horizontal
wall mounted baby changing
station.

SS-M - Stainless Steel Mirror
as per Sanware Schedule.

BW-T2 - Cobra medical heavy
Pillar tap as per Sanware
Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.
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NOTES ON DESIGN AND LAYOUT OF TOILET FACILITIES FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
GENERAL
1. All dimensions are critical, the allowable tolerance being ± 10 mm. The size of a 
compartment should be at least 1.8 m × 1.8 m. The toilet roll holder should be positioned 
as shown in figures D.1 to D.6. A

TOILET
2. The height from finished floor level to the top of the toilet seat should be 480 mm. 
The seat lid should remain upright when raised, to act as a backrest.

GRAB RAILS
3. The diameter of the flange of the grab rail fixings should be a minimum of 75 mm, 
drilled with no fewer than three fixing holes.

SANS 10400 NOTES:
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WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

Koala Kare grey horizontal
wall mounted baby changing
station.
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Ground Level
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Ground Level
422100

Units 3
424500
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15
00

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.
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GD1

GD2

GD3

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.
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C-03 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Talia freestanding wash
hand basin with Anti Vandal
Basin waste as per Sanware
Schedule.

Ground Level
422100

Ground Level
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Units 3
424500

Units 3
424500
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SS-TRH - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Double Toilet
Paper Holder as per Sanware
Schedule.

Ground Level
422100

Ground Level
422100

Units 3
424500

Units 3
424500

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

PT-03 - 600 X 600mm Light 1
PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as per
finishes schedule.

Ground Level
422100

Ground Level
422100

Units 3
424500

Units 3
424500

SS-MSS-M - Stainless Steel Mirror
as per Sanware Schedule.

C-03

C-03 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Talia freestanding wash
hand basin with Anti Vandal
Basin waste as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-SD
SS-SD - Stainless Steel
Franke Stratos Wall Mounted
Soap Dispenser as per
Sanware Schedule.
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A-S4-603B LGM1

LGM2

LGM3

LGM4

C-02 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Mirage wall hung wash
hand basin as per Sanware
Schedule.

WC-U - Ceramic Industries
Box Ben Top entry Urinial as
per Sanware Schedule.

WC-01 - Suite Euro
concealed cistern flush toilet
as per Sanware Schedule.

SS-SD - Stainless Steel
Franke Stratos Wall Mounted
Soap Dispenser as per
Sanware Schedule.

SS-WB - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Wall Mounted
Waste Bin as per Sanware
Schedule.
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PT-04 - 600 X 600mm Dark-
Resistant Glazed EcoBody
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.
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SS-PTD - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Paper Towel
Dispenser as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-WB - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Wall Mounted
Waste Bin as per Sanware
Schedule.

C-02 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Mirage wall hung wash
hand basin as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-SD - Stainless Steel
Franke Stratos Wall Mounted
Soap Dispenser as per
Sanware Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.
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SS-M - Stainless Steel Mirror
as per Sanware Schedule.

Lower Ground Plan
420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

15
00

WC-U - Ceramic Industries
Box Ben Top entry Urinial as
per Sanware Schedule.

PT-03 - 600 X 600mm Light 1
PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as per
finishes schedule.
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420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

520 1000 520

WC-U - Ceramic Industries
Box Ben Top entry Urinial as
per Sanware Schedule.

PT-01 - 600 X 600mm Light 2
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.

WC-01 - Suite Euro
concealed cistern flush toilet
as per Sanware Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.

Lower Ground Plan
420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.
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PT-04 - 600 X 600mm Dark-
Resistant Glazed EcoBody
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.
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SS-WB2 - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Wall Mounted
Sanitary towel Waste Bin as
per Sanware Schedule.

SS-TRH - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Double Toilet
Paper Holder as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-SD - Stainless Steel
Franke Stratos Wall Mounted
Soap Dispenser as per
Sanware Schedule.

WC-01 - Suite Euro
concealed cistern flush toilet
as per Sanware Schedule.

Lower Ground Plan
420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

15
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SS-WB - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Wall Mounted
Waste Bin as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-M - Stainless Steel Mirror
as per Sanware Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.

SS-PTD - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Paper Towel
Dispenser as per Sanware
Schedule.

Lower Ground Plan
420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

PT-03 - 600 X 600mm Light 1
PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as per
finishes schedule.

SS-WB2 - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Wall Mounted
Sanitary towel Waste Bin as
per Sanware Schedule.

PT-01 - 600 X 600mm Light 2
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.

15
00

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.

Lower Ground Plan
420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

WC-01 - Suite Euro
concealed cistern flush toilet
as per Sanware Schedule.

PT-01 - 600 X 600mm Light 2
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.

SS-TRH - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Double Toilet
Paper Holder as per Sanware
Schedule.

Lower Ground Plan
420600

Lower Ground Plan
420600

15
00

SS-PTD - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Paper Towel
Dispenser as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-WB - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Wall Mounted
Waste Bin as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-TRH - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Double Toilet
Paper Holder as per Sanware
Schedule.

1400
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LQD1

LQD3

LQD2

75mm recessed 
slab/ 
surfacebed

SS-TR - Stainless Steel
Double Towel Rail as per
Sanware Schedule.

PT-04 - 600 X 600mm Dark-
Resistant Glazed EcoBody
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

entire floor to slope 
towards floor drain

C-02 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Mirage wall hung wash
hand basin as per Sanware
Schedule.

BW-T2 - Cobra medical heavy
Pillar tap as per Sanware
Schedule.

BW-ST - Cobra Stop tap as
per Sanware Schedule.

Units 2
421500

Units 2
421500

Grohe Tempesta 100 Shower rail set 
2 sprays with Shower Outlet Grohe 
rainshower round elbow 15mm 
Chrome 

BW-SH - Idral fixed Shower
head as per Sanware
Schedule.

BW-ST - Cobra Stop tap as
per Sanware Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.

SS-TR - Stainless Steel
Double Towel Rail as per
Sanware Schedule.
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Units 2
421500

Units 2
421500

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-SH - Stainless Steel
Shower soap holder as per
Sanware Schedule.

15
00

Units 2
421500

BW-T2 - Cobra medical heavy
Pillar tap as per Sanware
Schedule.

SS-M - Stainless Steel Mirror
as per Sanware Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.
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WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

BW-T2 - Cobra medical heavy
Pillar tap as per Sanware
Schedule.

C-03 - Ceramic Industries
Basin Talia freestanding wash
hand basin with Anti Vandal
Basin waste as per Sanware
Schedule.

Ground Level
422100

Ground Level
422100

Units 3
424500

Units 3
424500
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BW-T2 - Cobra medical heavy
Pillar tap as per Sanware
Schedule.

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

PT-04 - 600 X 600mm Dark-
Resistant Glazed EcoBody
Porcelain Tile as per finishes
schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.

Ground Level
422100

Ground Level
422100

Units 3
424500

Units 3
424500

SS-TRH - Stainless Steel
Franke Rodan Double Toilet
Paper Holder as per Sanware
Schedule.

WC-02 - Lecico Laguna
Rimless Back-to-wall medical
toilet with stainless steel grab
rails as per Sanware
Schedule.

PT-02 - 300 X 600mm White
Matt PEI 4 Porcelain Tile as
per finishes schedule.
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Ablutions Details 02

Proposed New Msinsini Police Station for the
South African Police Service on Portion 4 of
the farm Clifton Park No.9219

25/11/24
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Public Ablutions Call Out - Disabled Ablution
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Public Disabled Ablution Elevation PD1
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Disabled Toilet SANS Notes
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Public Disabled Ablution Elevation PD2
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Public Disabled Ablution Elevation PD3

PUBLIC DISABLED ABLUTION
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Staff Ablutions Floor Plan Call Out - Callout 1
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Staff Disabled Ablutions Elevation GD2
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Staff Disabled Ablution Elevation GD1
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Staff Disabled Ablutions Elevation GD3

LIVING QUARTERS DISABLED ABLUTION
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Lower Ground Plan - Callout Male Ablutions

 1 : 50

Lower Ground Male Ablutions Elevation LGM1
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Lower Ground Male Ablutions Elevation LGM4
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Lower Ground Male Ablutions Elevation LGM3
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Lower Ground Male Ablutions Elevation LGM2

LOWER GROUND MANAGEMENT & ADMIN ABLUTIONS- MALE
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Lower Ground Plan - Callout Female Ablutions
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Lower Ground Female Ablutions Elevation LGF1
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Lower Ground Female Ablutions Elevation LGF4
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Lower Ground Female Ablutions Elevation LGF3
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Lower Ground Female Ablution Elevation LGF2

LOWER GROUND MANAGEMENT & ADMIN ABLUTIONS- FEMALE
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Ground Level - Living Quarters Disabled Ablution
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Living Quarters Disabled Ablution Elevation LQD1
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Living Quarters Disabled Ablution Elevation LQD2
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Living Quarters Disabled Ablution Elevation LQD3

GENERAL DISABLED ABLUTION
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Ground Level - Front Staff Ablutions - Disabled
Ablutions Callout

 1 : 50

Front Staff Disabled Ablution Elevation BD2

 1 : 50

Front Staff Disabled Ablution Elevation BD1

BOARDROOM DISABLED ABLUTION

KEY REFERENCE GROUND FLOOR

KEY REFERENCE LOWER GROUND FLOOR

No. Description Date


